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January 27, 2006

VIA U.S. MAIL & ELECTRONIC MAIL

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
Salem, Oregon 97308

Subject: Docket UM 1217
Dear Filing Center:
Enclosed, for filing, are an original and five copies of an Amended Signatory

Page to the Protective Order signed by Brooks E. Harlow on behalf of RCC Minnesota, Inc., in
the above-referenced docket. Please disregard the signatory page filed on January 26, 2006.

Very truly yours, /@
y o

Brooks E. Harlow

cc w/enc:  All Parties of Record



ORDER NO. 06-026

AMENDED

SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UM 1217

I. Consent to be Bound-

This Protective Order governs the use of “Confidential Information” in this
proceeding.

RCC Minnesota, Inc. . . .
(Party) agrees to be bound by its terms of this Protective

Order.

By: {izzi;;ﬁfﬁajZZ:’//j /éé// January 27, 2006

Signature & Printed Date

Brooks E. Harlow

IIL. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraphs 3(a) through 3 (d)

RCC Minnesota, Inc. (Party) identifies the following person(s)
automatically qualified under paragraph 3(a) through (d).

Brooks E. Harlow (Attorney) January 27, 2006
Printed Date
David L. Rice (Attorney) January 27, 2006
Printed Date
David A. LaFuria (Attorney) January 27, 2006
Printed Date
Christine Fitzpatrick (Paralegal) January 27, 2006
Printed Date
Carol Munnerlyn (Secretary) January 27, 2006
Printed Date
APPENDIX B
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

UM 1217

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of an Amended Signatory Page to the
General Protective Order (Order No. 06-026) signed by Brooks E. Harlow was served on the
following by electronic mail and first class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid in sealed envelopes to the

following:

Charles L. Best

Frontier

P. O. Box 8905

Vancouver, WA 98668-8905
Cbest@ELI.Net

Alex M. Duarte

Qwest Corporation

421 SW Qak Street, Suite 810
Portland, OR 97204
Alex.Duarte@qwest.com

William E. Hendricks

David Paulson

Sprint/United Telephone Co. of the NW
902 Wasco Street, A0412

Hood River, OR 97031
Tre.E.Hendricks.iii@Sprint.com
david.paulson@mail.spring.com

Kay Marinos

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P. O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
kay.marinos@state.or.us

Marty Patrovsky

Wantel, Inc.

1016 SE Oak Ave.

Roseburg, OR 97470
marty.patrovsky@comspanusa.net

Richard A. Finnigan

Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512
Rickfinn@localaccess.com

Sheila Harris

Qwest Corporation

421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810
Portland, OR 97204
Sheila.Harris@qwest.com

Stacey A. Klinzman

VCI Company

3875 Steilaccom Blvd. SW, #A
Lakewood, WA 98499
staceyk@vcicompany.com

Timothy J. O’Connell
Stoel Rives, LLP

3600 One Union Square
600 University Street
Seattle, WA 98101
tjoconnell@stoel.com

Michael T. Weirich

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301

Michael. Weirich@state.or.us
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Mark P. Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2300
Portland, OR 97201
Marktrinchero@dwt.com

Dated this 2/ day of January, 2006, at Seattle, Washington.

[P imns S

Carol Munkerlyn, Secretary
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